City of Revelstoke
List of Fees and Charges

SCHEDULE

ITEMS NO. DESCRIPTION

L. CEMETERY - Applicable taxes will be added to the fees unless tax exempt.

1. Cemetery Plot and Columbarium Niche

a. For Residents and Property Owners:

Plot (includes license to use plot, carefund and captial improvement fund)

Adult/Child
Infant

Cremation

Family Cremation

Mt. Begbie Columbarium
Standard
Double

Mt. Mackenzie Columbarium
Standard - top row
Standard - middle three rows
Standard - bottom two rows
Double - top row
Double - middle three rows
Double - bottom two rows

b. For Non-Residents:

Plot (includes license to use plot, carefund and capital improvement fund)

Adult/Child
Infant

Cremation

Family Cremation

Mt. Begbie Columbarium
Standard
Double

Mt. Mackenzie Columbarium
Standard - top row

Standard - middle three rows
Standard - bottom two rows
Double - top row

Double - middle three rows
Double - bottom two rows

2. Cemetery Services

a. Opening and Closing
Monday to Friday - 8 am to 2 pm
i. Adult/Child
ii. Infant
iii. Cremation
iv. Standard/Double Niche

Monday to Friday - after 2 pm
i. Adult/Child

ii. Infant

iii. Cremation

iv. Standard/Double Niche

Saturday, Sunday and Holidays
i. Adult/Child

ii. Infant

iii. Cremation

iv. Standard/Double Niche

o

. Exhumation of a Grave
i. Adult/Child
ii. Infant
iii. Cremation
iv. Standard/Double Niche

o

. Winter Fees (December 1 to February 28)
i. Adult/Child
ii. Infant
iii. Cremation
iv. Standard/Double Niche

d. Deeper Depth (Double Depth) - to permit second burial in same grave.

o

. Installation of Special Vault

—

. Plot Reservations
i. Administration Fee (one time)
ii. Annual Fee (5 year repayment required)

. Transfer of License

o

=2

. Installation of Memorial Markers (includes carefund)
Single cremation
Double cremation
Single Family Cremation
Double Family Cremation
Single Plot

CURRENT FEE

1,055.00
374.00
374.00
635.00

1,313.00
1,854.00

1,471.00
1,560.00
1,387.00
2,085.00
2,221.00
1,964.00

1,265.00
730.00
478.00
867.00

1,650.00
2,617.00

1,849.00
1,965.00
1,744.00
2,602.00
2,775.00
2,444.00

446.00
276.00
110.00
110.00

612.00
441.00
221.00
221.00

722.00
551.00
331.00
331.00

583.00
347.00
173.00
116.00

210.00
210.00
158.00
158.00

231.00
116.00
55.00
15.00/year
58.00
80.00
104.00
104.00

120.00
120.00

PREVIOUS FEE
2011 OR EARLIER

550.00
250.00
230.00
550.00

1,200.00
1,700.00

750.00
350.00
320.00
750.00

1,510.00
2,265.00

405.00
250.00
100.00
100.00

150.00
150.00
100.00
100.00

250.00
250.00
200.00
200.00

505.00
300.00
150.00
100.00

150.00
150.00
100.00
100.00

200.00
100.00
50.00
10.00/year
50.00
70.00
90.00
90.00

105.00
105.00

COMMENTS

Last increase to cemetery
fees was in 2003

essential increase
modest increase
modest increase
modest increase

modest increase
modest increase

new columbarium
new columbarium
new columbarium
new columbarium
new columbarium
new columbarium

essential increase
essential increase
modest increase
modest increase

modest increase
modest increase

new columbarium
new columbarium
new columbarium
new columbarium
new columbarium
new columbarium

modest increase
modest increase
modest increase
modest increase

essential increase
essential increase
essential increase
essential increase

essential increase
essential increase
essential increase
essential increase

modest increase
modest increase
modest increase
modest increase

modest increase
modest increase
modest increase
modest increase

modest increase

modest increase

modest increase

modest increase

modest increase

modest increase

modest increase

modest increase

modest increase
modest increase



Double Plot
Upright Markers on Single Plot
Upright Markers on Double Plot

. Niche Engravement

i. Single Niche
ii. Double Niche - First Engravement
iii. Double Niche - Second Engravement

. Lowering Device

. Graveliner

i. Standard Size
ii. Cremation Size
iii. Infant Size to be supplied by Licensee

162.00
202.00
202.00

315.00
315.00
315.00

58.00

368.00

79.00
No charge

140.00
175.00
175.00

250.00
250.00
250.00

50.00

250.00

70.00
No charge

modest increase
modest increase
modest increase

modest increase
modest increase
modest increase

modest increase

modest increase
modest increase



