SCHEDULE ITEMS NO.	DESCRIPTION	CURRENT FEE	PREVIOUS FEE 2011 OR EARLIER	COMMENTS
L.	CEMETERY - Applicable taxes will be added to the fees unless tax exempt.			
1. Cemetery	/ Plot and Columbarium Niche			
a. For Residents and Property Owners: Last fee				
	Plot (includes license to use plot, carefund and captial improvement fund) Adult/Child Infant Cremation Family Cremation	1,055.00 374.00 374.00 635.00	550.00 250.00 230.00 550.00	essential increase modest increase modest increase modest increase
	Mt. Begbie Columbarium Standard Double	1,313.00 1,854.00	1,200.00 1,700.00	modest increase modest increase
	Mt. Mackenzie Columbarium Standard - top row Standard - middle three rows Standard - bottom two rows Double - top row Double - middle three rows Double - bottom two rows	1,471.00 1,560.00 1,387.00 2,085.00 2,221.00 1,964.00	new new new new new	new columbarium new columbarium new columbarium new columbarium new columbarium
b. For Non-I	Residents:			
	Plot (includes license to use plot, carefund and capital improvement fund) Adult/Child Infant Cremation Family Cremation	1,265.00 730.00 478.00 867.00	750.00 350.00 320.00 750.00	essential increase essential increase modest increase modest increase
	Mt. Begbie Columbarium Standard Double	1,650.00 2,617.00	1,510.00 2,265.00	modest increase modest increase
	Mt. Mackenzie Columbarium Standard - top row Standard - middle three rows Standard - bottom two rows Double - top row Double - middle three rows Double - bottom two rows	1,849.00 1,965.00 1,744.00 2,602.00 2,775.00 2,444.00	new new new new new new	new columbarium new columbarium new columbarium new columbarium new columbarium new columbarium
2. Cemetery	/ Services			
a.	Opening and Closing Monday to Friday - 8 am to 2 pm i. Adult/Child ii. Infant iii. Cremation iv. Standard/Double Niche	446.00 276.00 110.00 110.00	405.00 250.00 100.00 100.00	modest increase modest increase modest increase modest increase
	Monday to Friday - after 2 pm i. Adult/Child ii. Infant iii. Cremation iv. Standard/Double Niche	612.00 441.00 221.00 221.00	150.00 150.00 100.00 100.00	essential increase essential increase essential increase essential increase
	Saturday, Sunday and Holidays i. Adult/Child ii. Infant iii. Cremation iv. Standard/Double Niche	722.00 551.00 331.00 331.00	250.00 250.00 200.00 200.00	essential increase essential increase essential increase essential increase
b.	Exhumation of a Grave i. Adult/Child ii. Infant iii. Cremation iv. Standard/Double Niche	583.00 347.00 173.00 116.00	505.00 300.00 150.00 100.00	modest increase modest increase modest increase modest increase
c.	Winter Fees (December 1 to February 28) i. Adult/Child ii. Infant iii. Cremation iv. Standard/Double Niche	210.00 210.00 158.00 158.00	150.00 150.00 100.00 100.00	modest increase modest increase modest increase modest increase
d.	Deeper Depth (Double Depth) - to permit second burial in same grave.	231.00	200.00	modest increase
e.	Installation of Special Vault	116.00	100.00	modest increase
f.	Plot Reservations i. Administration Fee (one time) ii. Annual Fee (5 year repayment required)	55.00 15.00/year	50.00 10.00/year	modest increase modest increase
g.	Transfer of License	58.00	50.00	modest increase
h.	Installation of Memorial Markers (includes carefund) Single cremation Double cremation Single Family Cremation Double Family Cremation Single Plot	80.00 104.00 104.00 120.00 120.00	70.00 90.00 90.00 105.00 105.00	modest increase modest increase modest increase modest increase modest increase

Double Plot Upright Markers on Single Plot Upright Markers on Double Plot	162.00 202.00 202.00	140.00 175.00 175.00	modest increase modest increase modest increase
i. Niche Engravement i. Single Niche ii. Double Niche - First Engravement iii. Double Niche - Second Engravement	315.00 315.00 315.00	250.00 250.00 250.00	modest increase modest increase modest increase
j. Lowering Device	58.00	50.00	modest increase
k. Graveliner i. Standard Size ii. Cremation Size iii. Infant Size to be supplied by Licensee	368.00 79.00 No charge	250.00 70.00 No charge	modest increase modest increase